

V  
ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F       I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 266 OF 2011  
(For prel.hearing)

MADHUBALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NITIN RANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 12/08/2011            This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.    H.C.Kharbanda,Adv.  
Mr.    Jabar Singh,Adv.  
Mr.    M.P.S.Tomar,Adv.  
Ms.    Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time  
to file a copy of the FIR.            He may do so within four  
weeks.

List thereafter.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]  
COURT MASTER