

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 266 OF 2011

MADHUBALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NITIN RANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 13/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr M.P.S.Tomar, Adv.  
Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It has been brought on record that respondent no.2 is now no more since there is an endorsement to that effect on registered cover forwarded to him to serve notice of this petition that the person has expired long back. This being transfer petition to transfer a pending criminal case from one State to another, the ld. Advocate for the petitioner has confirmed that in view of such fact, she does not wish to take any further steps so far as respondent No.2 is concerned. Petition may be treated as abated against such respondent. However for such formal order initially it is to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers. Petitioner has to confirm service upon respondent No.6 through the standing

-2-

Item No.20

counsel, let there be dasti service for the purpose.

Respondent No.6 being Investigating Agency of the original case in question being FIR No.105/2009 dated 11.7.2009 they have to verify the correctness of the statement received by the registry on registered cover addressed to respondent No.2.

List again on 7.9.2012.

|  
|

|  
|

|(S.G.SHAH)  
|REGISTRAR

|  
|

hj