

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 266 OF 2011

MADHUBALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NITIN RANA & ORS.  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. MPS Tomar, Adv.  
Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Fizani Husain, Adv.  
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.  
Ms. Vartika Sahay, Adv.  
M/S Corporate Law Group ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos.1 and 3 to 5 has already come on record.

Respondent No.6 has failed to file counter affidavit within the time granted by the Court. Request for further grant of time stands rejected.

The learned counsel for the petitioner has undertaken to file the proper Death Certificate of respondent No.2 during the course of the day.

List again on 19.3.2013.

| | | (M.A. SAYEED) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |